
START: 775 Ridder Park Dr, San Jose, CA 

0.0  L  Ridder Park Dr 0.1 

0.2  R  E Brokaw Rd/Murphy Ave 0.3 

3.4  L  Piedmont Rd 3.7 

1.8  L  Yosemite Dr 5.4 

1.2  R  Sinclair Frontage Rd 6.7 

0.8  R  S Hillview Dr 7.4 

0.2 REGROUP #1:  L into Mervyn’s Plaza 7.6 
   

0.2  L to exit Town Center Plaza 7.9 

0.0  R  E Calaveras Blvd 7.9 

0.6  R Take the Main Street off ramp 8.5 

0.2  R  N Main St 8.7 

0.9  L  W Curtis Ave 9.6 

0.1  R  Comet Dr 9.7 

0.1  L  Great Mall Dr (go ¾ around mall) 9.8 

0.9  L Fairlane Dr (just past McDonalds) 10.7 

0.1  R  Great Mall Pkwy (becomes Tasman) 10.8 

0.2  R  Alder Dr 11.9 

0.3  R  McCarthy Blvd 12.2 

0.8  R Ranch Dr 12.9 

0.0 REGROUP #2:  L into OLD BORDERS 12.9 
   

  Exit R Ranch Dr 13.0 

0.2  L  McCarthy Blvd 13.1 

2.1  R  Montague Expy 15.2 

0.3  R  Seely Ave 15.5 

0.4  R  River Oaks Pkwy 15.9 

1.3  L  N 1st St 17.2 

2.3  R  Brokaw Rd 19.5 

0.1  Immediate L Matrix Blvd 19.6 

0.1  END: R into MATRIX CASINO 19.7 
  

To get back to the start 
from the end 

 Exit L Matrix Blvd 0 
0.1 R Brokaw Rd 0.1 
1.3 R Ridder Park Dr 1.4 
0.2 R into Pkng Lot 1.6 
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